
 

 
 

 
 
 

R&CA Hostplus Awards for Excellence  
 

SOUTH AUSTRALIA FINALISTS 
 

RESTAURANT AWARDS 
 
ASIAN RESTAURANT 
Sponsored by Fermentum Craft Beer Co. 
118 Kovenant Cafe & Restaurant, Pooraka 
Bobibao, Bowden 
Cafe Michael 2, Adelaide 
Forks & Chopsticks Asian Restaurant, West Lakes 
Hut and Soul, Adelaide 
Madame Hanoi, Adelaide 
Miss Viet Kitchen, Port Adelaide 
New Century Restaurant, Mawson Lakes 
Singapore Circus, McLaren Vale 
 
BREAKFAST RESTAURANT 
Sponsored by Twin Social 
Cafe Sia Gawler, Evanston 
Luigi Delicatessen, Adelaide 
Maison Clèment, Adelaide 
My Kingdom for a Horse, Adelaide 
Pony and Cole, Hindmarsh 
Saints Kitchen, Salisbury Plain 
The Banksia Tree Café, Port Adelaide 
Yolk Café, Walkerville 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CAFÉ DINING 
Sponsored by Hostplus 
118 Kovenant Cafe & Restaurant, Pooraka 
Cafe Sia Gawler, Evanston 
Cafe Va Bene, Campbelltown 
Fourth Hill Providore, Verdun 
High Street Cafe, Kensington 
My Kingdom for a Horse, Adelaide 
Pony and Cole, Hindmarsh 
Saints Kitchen, Salisbury Plain 
The Banksia Tree Café, Port Adelaide 
The Causeway Café, Victor Harbor 
Yolk Café, Walkerville 
 
CHINESE RESTAURANT 
Sponsored by Uber Eats 
Concubine, Adelaide 
Empress Restaurant, Toorak Gardens 
Ying Chow Restaurant, Adelaide 
 
CONTEMPORARY AUSTRALIAN RESTAURANT 
- FORMAL 
Sponsored by The Entertainment Membership 
Aurora Restaurant, Adelaide 
Pipers of Penola, Penola 
The Lane Vineyard Restaurant, Hahndorf 
Windy Point Restaurant, Belair 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

CONTEMPORARY AUSTRALIAN RESTAURANT 
- INFORMAL 
Sponsored by The Entertainment Membership 
1918 Bistro & Grill, Tanunda 
23rd Street Distillery, Renmark 
A Prayer for the Wild at Heart, Adelaide 
Oasis Gardens Restaurant and Function Centre,  
   Belvidere 
Paulett Wines & Bush DeVine Restaurant, 
   Polish Hill River 
Seafire on the Marina, Glenelg 
Sunset Food and Wine, Kangaroo Head 
Swagman Country Dining, Hindmarsh Valley 
The Winning Post Restaurant - Morphettville  
   Racecourse, Morphettville 
 
EUROPEAN RESTAURANT 
Sponsored by Alsco Uniforms 
A Prayer for the Wild at Heart, Adelaide 
Estia Restaurant, Henley Beach 
Lenzerheide Restaurant, Hawthorn 
Maison Clèment, Adelaide 
The UPPside Restaurant Clare Valley,  
   Penwortham 
 
FAMILY DINING 
Sponsored by PFD Food Services 
118 Kovenant Cafe & Restaurant, Pooraka 
Bocelli Caffe Ristorante, Adelaide 
Cafe Va Bene, Campbelltown 
Fasta Pasta, Gawler 
Fasta Pasta, Golden Grove 
Hut and Soul, Adelaide 
Sportivo Pizzeria & Café, West Lakes 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

INDIAN RESTAURANT 
Sponsored by Uber Eats 
Chatkazz, Lightsview 
Indian Club SA, Magill 
Koyla, Norwood 
Laxmi's Tandoori Indian Restaurant, Glenunga 
The Logical Indian, Adelaide 
 
ITALIAN RESTAURANT 
Sponsored by Gallagher 
Est Ovest, Adelaide 
iTL, Adelaide 
LOMBRA Cantina, West Lakes 
Luigi Delicatessen, Adelaide 
Mariners Ristorante, North Haven 
Ocean Bar & Kitchen - Henley Beach Surf Life  
   Saving Club, Henley Beach 
Ragù & Co, Clare 
 
PIZZA RESTAURANT 
Sponsored by Gallagher 
Est Ovest, Adelaide 
John's Pizza Bar, Coober Pedy 
LOMBRA Cantina, West Lakes 
Sportivo Pizzeria & Café, West Lakes 
 
PREMIUM DINING 
Sponsored by American Express 
Aurora Restaurant, Adelaide 
Lenzerheide Restaurant, Hawthorn 
Mayura Station's The Tasting Room, Millicent 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

RESTAURANT IN A PUB/CLUB 
Sponsored by Fermentum Craft Beer Co. 
Admirals Bistro - Cruising Yacht Club of SA,  
   North Haven 
Ocean Bar & Kitchen - Henley Beach Surf Life  
   Saving Club, Henley Beach 
Stanley Bridge Tavern, Verdun 
The Crafers Hotel Bistro, Crafers 
The Oakbank Hotel, Oakbank 
Watervale Hotel, Watervale 
 
RESTAURANT IN A WINERY 
Sponsored by VistaPrint 
Clover + Stone Restaurant @ Howard Vineyard,  
   Nairne 
d'Arry's Verandah Restaurant, McLaren Vale 
Essen by Artisans of Barossa, Tanunda 
Hentley Farm Restaurant, Seppeltsfield 
Paulett Wines & Bush DeVine Restaurant, 
   Polish Hill River 
Skillogalee Restaurant - Skillogalee Estate,  
   Sevenhill 
Slate Restaurant - Pikes Wines, Sevenhill 
The Kitchen at Bec Hardy Wines, McLaren Vale 
The Lane Vineyard Restaurant, Hahndorf 
Vale Restaurant & Bar - Beresford Estate,  
   McLaren Flat 
 
SEAFOOD RESTAURANT 
Sponsored by OnTheMonee 
Fumo 28, Port Lincoln 
Luigi Delicatessen, Adelaide 
Mariners Ristorante, North Haven 
 
STEAK RESTAURANT - FORMAL 
Sponsored by Treasury Wine Estates 
Mayura Station's The Tasting Room, Millicent 
Samurai Teppanyaki House, Hyde Park 
The Kitchen, Adelaide 
 
 

STEAK RESTAURANT - INFORMAL 
Sponsored by Treasury Wine Estates 
Meat & Wine Co, Adelaide 
Seafire on the Marina, Glenelg 
The Oakbank Hotel, Oakbank 
 
TOURISM RESTAURANT 
Sponsored by Tourism Industry Council South 
Australia 
Mayura Station's The Tasting Room, Millicent 
Singapore Circus, McLaren Vale 
Sôl Rooftop, Adelaide 
Swagman Country Dining, Hindmarsh Valley 
The Kitchen at Bec Hardy Wines, McLaren Vale 
Watervale Hotel, Watervale 
 
VIETNAMESE RESTAURANT 
Sponsored by American Express 
Mai Kitchen, Ferryden Park 
Miss Viet Kitchen, Port Adelaide 
Nghi Ngan Quan, Woodville 
 
 
PARTNER AWARDS 
 
ONEMUSIC EXCELLENCE AWARD 
Sponsored by OneMusic Australia 
Atelier Crafers, Crafers 
Venus Bay Licensed General Store, Venus Bay 
 

  



 

 
 

CATERING AWARDS 
 
EDUCATION CATERER 
Sponsored by Bulla 
Trippas White Group - Immanuel College, 
   Novar Gardens 
Trippas White Group - Rostrevor College,  
   Woodforde 
 
EVENT/CONVENTION CENTRE CATERER 
Sponsored by Bidfood Australia 
Events at SkyCity, Adelaide 
Morphettville Racecourse, Morphettville 
 
EVENTS CATERER 
Sponsored by Bidfood Australia 
ILA - Immersive Light & Art, Adelaide 
Quality Events - Adelaide Zoo, Adelaide 
 
 

 
 
INDUSTRIAL CATERER 
Sponsored by Bulla 
Civeo - Prominent Hill Village, Glendambo 
Trippas White Group - BAE Systems, Edinburgh 
 
WEDDING CATERER 
Sponsored by Hostplus 
Events at SkyCity, Adelaide 
Quality Events - Adelaide Zoo, Adelaide 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


